PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE G. HOPKINS	09/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CES GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	13200 PIONEER TRAIL
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14790543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: Docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T
Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301-0116US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. BUTSCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Butscher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=301-0116US3-Assignment-Merger1#page1.tif source=301-0116US3-Assignment-Merger1#page2.tif source=301-0116US3-Assignment-Merger1#page3.tif

PATENT 503377682 REEL: 035972 FRAME: 0372



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNTAIR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CES GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CES GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0835707 8100M

131437982

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0994336

DATE: 12-18-13

PATENT REEL: 035972 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 12/17/2013 FILED 04:13 PM 12/17/2013 SRV 131437982 - 0835707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the company executed the following Certificate of Merger:	
FIRST: The name of the surviving limite	ed liability company is
CES Group, LLC	and the name of the
corporation being merged into this surviving lim	ited liability company is
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, a and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability corporation.	
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability compa	any is CES Group, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1	, 2014
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 13200 Pic	oneer Trail
Eden Prairie, MN 55347-4125	, the place of business
of the surviving limited liability company.	<u> </u>
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnis liability company on request, without cost, to any memb	
liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporat	tion.

PATENT REEL: 035972 FRAME: 0374

IN WITNESS WHEREOUS be signed by an authorize 2013	OF, said limited liability company has caused this certical person, the day of	ficate to ,A.D.
	By: Authorized Person	
	Name: Kevin W. Donnelly	
	Print or Type	
	Title: Vice President and Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 035972 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/02/2015